

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10058/2023

THE COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. ADHIKESAVULU NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17258/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120758/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120759/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17289/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135976/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135974/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17295/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.135632/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135634/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17296/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136126/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136127/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17299/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136287/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136285/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17669/2023 (IV-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 24 I.E. Diary No. 24044/2023]..... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138071/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17270/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.122674/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122669/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17283/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118493/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118494/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17282/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119016/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119014/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17263/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120950/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120949/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17277/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120593/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120592/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17267/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120726/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17273/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119133/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119135/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17269/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.120081/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120082/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17268/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120231/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120232/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17271/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.124352/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124353/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17278/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120900/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120901/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17262/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120940/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120941/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17259/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120618/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120619/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17274/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.123221/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.123222/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17257/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122266/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122267/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17281/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128484/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128485/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17261/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119830/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119831/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17260/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129547/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129548/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17668/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.137940/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137941/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138554/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.131779/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.131778/2023-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17285/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136145/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136148/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17286/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129352/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129355/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17287/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.134512/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134514/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17288/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.136727/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136725/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17290/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.134793/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134795/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17291/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.127171/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.127173/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17292/2023 (IV-A)
(IA No.135957/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.135959/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 17284/2023 (IV-A)
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 18 I.E. Diary No. 23405-2023.
].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134835/2023-CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134838/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17293/2023 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139896/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.139898/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17294/2023 (IV-A)
(IA No.127111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.127112/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17297/2023 (IV-A)
(IA No.136748/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.136747/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17298/2023 (IV-A)
(IA No.136720/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.136719/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17300/2023 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135119/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.135120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17301/2023 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138912/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.138908/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S J Amith, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. K K Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain , AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearing respondents are granted four weeks time, to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for effecting service upon unserved respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondents.

List again on 28.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm