ITEM NOS. 10 AND 53

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36533/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP No. 15988/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194401/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194398/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH <u>Diary No(s). 36528/2023 (IV-A)</u>

(IA No.194506/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194505/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO.53

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36537/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2023 in WA No. 894/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMASWAMY REDDY

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. Diary No. 36533/2023]..... IA No.205136/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 10-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

```
CORAM:
```

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv. Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in all the matters is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No. 18962/2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR