

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10058/2023

THE COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. ADHIKESAVULU NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (c) NO. 17293/2023 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with office report for directions.)

SLP(C) No. 17293/2023 (IV-A)

Date : 30-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, AOR

Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vishwanath P. Allannavar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17293/2023

The matter is listed with the office report dated 04.07.2024.

List the matter with the latest office report.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)